FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

5-5-03

05-05-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102437969

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Cubmicaion Tuna	narks: Please record the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc P	o Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Effective Date
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	Execution Date attached Month Day Year
Name River Ranch Fresh Foods,	LLC	06/18/02
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Other Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership Corporat	ion Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached
	ت le Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A., "R	ahohank International"
New York Branch	ie Nameisen-Boerenieenbank B.A., IN	abobank international ,
Address (line 1) 245 Park Avenue		
Address (line 2) New York	11 VI-	
	New York	10167
City	State/Country	Zip Code
	State/Country If do assigned assigned If do assigned British American State (Country) If do assigned British American State (Country)	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an inment and the receiving party is lomiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnershi Corporation Association	State/Country If do assign to to apport the properties of the pro	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an priment and the receiving party is lomiciled in the United States, an intiment of a domestic resentative is attached. Ignation must be a separate
Individual General Partnershi	State/Country If do assign to to apport the properties of the pro	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an priment and the receiving party is comiciled in the United States, an intment of a domestic esentative is attached.
Individual General Partnershi Corporation Association	State/Country If do assign to the appropriate of t	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an priment and the receiving party is lomiciled in the United States, an intiment of a domestic resentative is attached. Ignation must be a separate
Individual General Partnershi Corporation Association Other Bank	State/Country If do assign to the appropriate of t	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an priment and the receiving party is lomiciled in the United States, an intiment of a domestic resentative is attached. Ignation must be a separate
Individual General Partnershi Corporation Association Other Bank	State/Country If do assign to the application State of the assign to	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an priment and the receiving party is lomiciled in the United States, an intiment of a domestic resentative is attached. Ignation must be a separate
Individual General Partnershi Corporation Association Cother Bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	P Limited Partnership If do assign to the apper representation FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Brigarium Proproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including arding this burden estimate to the U.S. patent and Tradem of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), V	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an inment and the receiving party is lomiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic interest of a domestic interest of a separate interest
Individual General Partnershi Corporation Association Cother Bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average of the complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Budget Package 0651-0027, patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Mail documents to	State/Country If do assigned to assign to the appear of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), VDO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMETS TO be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an imment and the receiving party is lomiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic is attached. Ignation must be a separate imment from Assignment.) If time for reviewing the document and gathering the data ark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Jashington, D.C. 20503. Sea OMB Information Collection THIS ADDRESS:
Individual General Partnershi Corporation Association Cother Bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average of the complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Budget Package 0651-0027, patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Mail documents to	State/Country If do assignote apport reprivation FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Bright and Tradem of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), VDO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMETS TO	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an imment and the receiving party is lomiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic is attached. Ignation must be a separate imment from Assignment.) If time for reviewing the document and gathering the data ark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Jashington, D.C. 20503. Sea OMB Information Collection THIS ADDRESS:
Individual General Partnershi Corporation Association Wher Bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orgar Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avneeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting for the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Budget Package 0651-0027, patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Mail documents to Commissioner of patents.	State/Country If do assigned to assign to the appear of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), VDO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMETS TO be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an imment and the receiving party is lomiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic is attached. Ignation must be a separate imment from Assignment.) If time for reviewing the document and gathering the data ark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Jashington, D.C. 20503. Sea OMB Information Collection THIS ADDRESS:
Individual General Partnershi Corporation Association Cother Bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average of the complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Budget Package 0651-0027, patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Mail documents to	State/Country If do assigned to assign to the appear of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), VDO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMETS TO be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an imment and the receiving party is lomiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic is attached. Ignation must be a separate imment from Assignment.) If time for reviewing the document and gathering the data ark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Jashington, D.C. 20503. Sea OMB Information Collection THIS ADDRESS:

827670 v1/SF HOM%011.DOC

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

01110 0007 0027					TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Ado	iress Enter for the	first Re	ceiving Part	y only.	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber	415-6	93-2487	
Name	Melanie Cass					
Address (line 1)	Cooley Godward LLP					
Address (line 2)	One Maritime Plaza, 20 ^t	^h Floor				
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 9411	11				
Address (line 4)						
	iter total number of pages of the cluding any attachments.	he attached conveyance document		# 7		
Enter either the Trac	lication Number(s) or Register Application Number or the Tilemark Application Number(s)	rademark Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers egistratio	on Number(0,872 ,453	property).	
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved.	#	19		
Fee Amount Method of Pay Deposit Accou	ment: Enclosed	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	\$	\$490.00		
(Enter for payme		I fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# (03-3115		
	Aut	thorization to charge additional fees:	`	Yes 💢	No 🗌	
Statement and S	Signature					
copy is a t herein.		ief, the foregoing information is cument. Charges to deposit acc		re authoriz	ed, as indicated	
	erson Signing	Signature		May 2 Da	, 2003 ate Signed	
						- 1

Additional Registration Numbers:

1,250,628

1,515,386

2,084,781

2,047,305

1,929,976

2,182,648

2,235,585

827670 v1/SF HQM%01!.DOC 5/2/03 11:37 AM

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES)

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES) is dated as of June 18, 2002, between RIVER RANCH FRESH FOODS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as RRFF Acquisition Company, LLC, having its chief executive office at 1156 Abbott Street, Salinas, California 93915 (the "Assignor"), and COOPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK INTERNATIONAL", NEW YORK BRANCH, having a representative office at 245 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10167-0067, not in its individual capacity, but in its separate capacity as the Administrative Agent on behalf and for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Assignee") (as each capitalized term is defined in the Credit Agreement (as defined below)).

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that Credit Agreement dated as of June 7, 2002 (as the same may be amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among RRFF Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Lenders named therein, and the Assignee, not in its individual capacity but in its separate capacities as the Issuing Bank and as the Administrative Agent on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and (b) that Reimbursement Agreement dated as of June 14, 2002 (as the same may from time to time be amended, modified, supplemented or restated, the "Reimbursement Agreement"), by and between the Borrower and the IRB/LOC Issuing Bank, the Secured Parties have agreed to make certain extensions of credit to or for the Borrowers in the amounts and manner set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Reimbursement Agreement and the other Loan Documents (collectively, the "Credit").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent on behalf and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Assignor has granted to the Assignee a security interest in all of the Assignor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, in, to and under all of the "Collateral," as defined in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties are willing to make, extend and maintain the Credit to and for the benefit of the Borrower, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Assignor shall grant a security interest in and assign for security purposes (and not as an absolute assignment) in favor of and to the Assignee, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in and to, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks (as described below) to secure its payment and performance of the "Secured Obligations" (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement).

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of the Secured Obligations, the Assignor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Unless otherwise defined herein, the terms defined in the Credit Agreement are used herein as therein defined.

757886 v4/SF G8S#04!.DOC

- 2. As security for the full, complete and final payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all the Secured Obligations and in order to induce the Administrative Agent and the Secured parties to enter into the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents and to make, extend and maintain the Credit to and for the benefit of the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions thereof, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, mortgages, pledges, hypothecates and transfers to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of Assignor's respective right, title and interest in, to and under each of the following:
 - (a) all Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, each registered trademark, trade name and service mark and each trademark, trade name and service mark application for registration listed on Schedules A and B hereto, including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and renewals thereof; provided, however, that the pledge and security interest created hereunder shall specifically exclude "intent-to-use" trademarks at all time prior to the first use thereof, whether by the actual use in commerce, the filing of a statement of use with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or otherwise; and
 - (b) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark.

The Assignee does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the assignment of and security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference.

Following the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with its terms, the Trademarks and any and all financing statements filed on behalf of the Assignee will be automatically terminated, released, and/or reassigned to the Assignor, and the Assignee will execute such instruments as may be reasonably requested to evidence such termination, release, and/or reassignment.

757886 v4/SF G8S#04!.DOC 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks, Service Marks and Trade Names) to be duly executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

Assignor:
RRFF ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company
Ву:
By: James I Lucas
Manager
Assignee:
COOPERATIVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK INTERNATIONAL", NEW YORK BRANCH, as Administrative Agent
By:
Bradford F. Scott
Executive Director
The state of the s
By:Printed Name:
Title:
1100.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks, Service Marks and Trade Names) to be duly executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

A	SS	IG	N	o	R

By:

James I. Lucas
Manager

ASSIGNEE:

COOPERATIVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISENBOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK
INTERNATIONAL", NEW YORK BRANCH,
as Administrative Agent

By:

Bradford F. Scott
Executive Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks, Service Marks and Trade Names) to be duly executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

Assignor.	
RRFF ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, a Delimited liability company	laware
By:	
James I. Lucas	
Manager	
ASSIGNEE:	
COOPERATIVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK INTERNATIONAL", NEW YORK BRANCH, as Administrative Agent	M
Ву:	
Bradford F. Scott	
Executive Director	
Ву:	····
Printed Name: W. Pieter C. Kodde	
Title: Managing Director	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	REGISTRATION DATE
2,092,557	ANGEL HAIR SLAW	September 21, 1997
1,523,718	BIG CHIEF	February 7, 1989
1,954,726	FRESH HOLD	February 6, 1996
1,590,872	FRESH HOLD and Design	April 10, 2000
533,453	GREEN BARN	November 16, 1990
2,159,002	GREEN DOT	May 19, 1998
2,211,830	GREEN STAR	December 15, 1998
2,031,668	READY TO EAT – NO PRESERVATIVES and Miscellaneous Design	January 21, 1997
2,031,669	Miscellaneous Design (Fork)	January 21, 1997
1,250,628	RIVER RANCH	September 6, 1983
1,515,386	FreshHold	December 6, 1988
2,084,781	RIVER RANCH	July 29, 1997
2,047,305	RIVER RANCH ANGEL HAIR SLAW	March 25, 1997
1,929,976	RIVER RANCH ANGEL HAIR SLAW and Design	October 24, 1995
2,182,648	RIVER RANCH SALAD TO GO	August 18, 1998
2,235,585	SUN SLICES	March 30, 1999

757886 v2/SF g8s#02!.DOC

SCHEDULE B

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARKS

APPLICATION NO.	MARK 1	APPLICATION DATE
76/323,012	ASSURES FRESHNESS NATURALLY FRESHHOLD BREATHABLE SEAL and Design	October 5, 2001
76/313,317	FIELD SELECT	September 11, 2001
76/323,013	FRESHHOLD and Design	October 5, 2001

757886 v2/SF g8s#02!.DOC

RECORDED: 05/05/2003